
 

[Proposed] Order Authorizing Disbursement of Settlement Funds; MDL No. 3:17-md-02801-JD; 
Case No. 3:14-cv-03264-JD 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
 

LAW OFFICES 
COTCHETT, PITRE & 

MCCARTHY, LLP 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNA 
 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 
 

IN RE CAPACITORS ANTITRUST 
LITIGATION 
 
 

MDL No. 3:17-md-02801-JD 
Case No. 3:14-cv-03264-JD 
 
[PROPOSED] ORDER AUTHORIZING 
DISBURSEMENT OF NET SETTLEMENT 
FUNDS 

 
Date:  December 22, 2022 
Time: 10:00 a.m. 
Place: Courtroom 11, 19th Floor 
Judge: Hon. James Donato 
 

 
This Document Relates to: 
 
All Indirect Purchaser Actions 
 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Case 3:14-cv-03264-JD   Document 2973-3   Filed 11/17/22   Page 1 of 2



 

[Proposed] Order Authorizing Disbursement of Settlement Funds; MDL No. 3:17-md-02801-JD; 
Case No. 3:14-cv-03264-JD i 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28
 

LAW OFFICES 
COTCHETT, PITRE & 

MCCARTHY, LLP 

The Court has reviewed the Motion for Authorization to Disburse Settlement Funds (the 

“Motion”) submitted by the Indirect Purchaser Plaintiffs (“IPPs”), which seeks approval of a plan 

consistent with the Court’s prior rulings and findings in connection with preliminarily and finally 

approving the settlements in this action and is supported by a declaration from the Court-appointed 

Claims Administrator. The Motion asks the Court to authorize (1) the approval of claims received 

after February 18, 2022, the claims deadline stated in IPPs’ settlement approval moving papers, but 

by the recommended cutoff date of November 4, 2022; (2) a minimum payment amount of $1.00 

to all claimants that submitted valid claims; and (3) the disbursement of net settlement proceeds 

consistent with the finally approved settlements, the recommendations above, and the process 

outlined in the Schachter Declaration. Upon consideration and for good cause shown, the Court 

hereby GRANTS the requested relief. 

Therefore, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that: 

1. The Claims Administrator shall accept all valid claims submitted in the 

claims process and received on or before November 4, 2022, and include all claimants 

submitting such claims in the final allocation before disbursement; 

2. The Claims Administrator shall set a minimum payment amount of $1.00 

for all claimants who submitted valid claims; 

3. The Claims Administrator, in consultation with Class Counsel, shall 

disburse the net settlement funds on a pro rata basis consistent with the approved Plan of 

Allocation after making appropriate adjustments to account for the authorized acceptance 

of claims received on or before November 4, 2022 and the authorized minimum payment 

amount, in accordance with the steps outlined in paragraph 11 of the Schachter Declaration. 

 

IT IS SO ORDERED. 

 

DATED: ____________________   ___________________________ 
       Hon. James Donato 
       United States District Judge 

Case 3:14-cv-03264-JD   Document 2973-3   Filed 11/17/22   Page 2 of 2


