	Case 3:14-cv-03264-JD Document 29	973-3 Filed 11/17/22 Page 1 of 2
1		
2		
3		
4		
5		
6		
7		
8	UNITED STA	TES DISTRICT COURT
9	NORTHERN D	ISTRICT OF CALIFORNA
10	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION	
11	IN RE CAPACITORS ANTITRUST LITIGATION	MDL No. 3:17-md-02801-JD Case No. 3:14-cv-03264-JD
12		
13	This Document Relates to:	[PROPOSED] ORDER AUTHORIZING DISBURSEMENT OF NET SETTLEMENT
14	All Indirect Purchaser Actions	FUNDS
15		Date: December 22, 2022
16		Time: 10:00 a.m. Place: Courtroom 11, 19th Floor
17		Judge: Hon. James Donato
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25 26		
26 27		
27		
28 LAW OFFICES		
COTCHETT, PITRE & MCCARTHY, LLP	[Proposed] Order Authorizing Disbursement of Settlement Funds; MDL No. 3:17-md-02801-JD; Case No. 3:14-cv-03264-JD	

1	The Court has reviewed the Motion for Authorization to Disburse Settlement Funds (the		
2	"Motion") submitted by the Indirect Purchaser Plaintiffs ("IPPs"), which seeks approval of a plan		
3	consistent with the Court's prior rulings and findings in connection with preliminarily and finally		
4	approving the settlements in this action and is supported by a declaration from the Court-appointed		
5	Claims Administrator. The Motion asks the Court to authorize (1) the approval of claims received		
6	after February 18, 2022, the claims deadline stated in IPPs' settlement approval moving papers, but		
7	by the recommended cutoff date of November 4, 2022; (2) a minimum payment amount of \$1.00		
8	to all claimants that submitted valid claims; and (3) the disbursement of net settlement proceeds		
9	consistent with the finally approved settlements, the recommendations above, and the process		
10	outlined in the Schachter Declaration. Upon consideration and for good cause shown, the Court		
11	hereby GRANTS the requested relief.		
12	Therefore, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:		
13	1. The Claims Administrator shall accept all valid claims submitted in the		
14	claims process and received on or before November 4, 2022, and include all claimants		
15	submitting such claims in the final allocation before disbursement;		
16	2. The Claims Administrator shall set a minimum payment amount of \$1.00		
17	for all claimants who submitted valid claims;		
18	3. The Claims Administrator, in consultation with Class Counsel, shall		
19	disburse the net settlement funds on a <i>pro rata</i> basis consistent with the approved Plan of		
20	Allocation after making appropriate adjustments to account for the authorized acceptance		
21	of claims received on or before November 4, 2022 and the authorized minimum payment		
22	amount, in accordance with the steps outlined in paragraph 11 of the Schachter Declaration.		
23			
24	IT IS SO ORDERED.		
25			
26	DATED: Hon. James Donato		
27	Hon. James Donato United States District Judge		
28	[Proposed] Order Authorizing Disbursement of Settlement Funds; MDL No. 3:17-md-02801-JD;		
LAW OFFICES Cotchett, Pitre &	Case No. 3:14-cv-03264-JD is bursement of Settlement Funds; MDL No. 5:17-md-02801-JD;		